Made in Germany
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  76327 Pfinztal  -  Germany      p. 1/12 (01.2017-02-0)
Phone +49(721)46596-0  -   Fax +49(721)46596-77  -   www.camtec-gmbh.com - info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death)
CPS-EC1500 1500W Precision DC Rectifier
DIN-Rail Battery Charger, C/V Adjustable Industrial Power
Specification:
• Real time output current monitoring
• Precision potentiometer f. voltage & current
• Power Good Relay AC & DC-ok
• C/V curve down to 0V, no fold back
• Sense control 2V per load line
• Electronic inrush current limiter 20,7Apeak
• Inhibit function (Interlock)
• External shutdown
• Boost Charge Mode
• Precise dynamic response to load change
• Designed for long life under full stress
• Strong input filters
• Hold up time >20ms
• Soft start & auto-recovery
• High reliability, shock & vibration proof
• EMC meets CE, conducted class B, radiated class A
• Overload and short circuit protection
• Efficiency up to 94%
Models Voltage Voltage setting Current setting
CPS-EC1500.024 24Vdc 24 – 30Vdc 31,3 – 62,5A
CPS-EC1500.036 36Vdc 36 – 45Vdc 20,9 – 41,7A
CPS-EC1500.048 48Vdc 48 – 58Vdc 15,6 – 31,2A
CPS-EC1500.060 60Vdc 60 – 75Vdc 12,5 – 25,0A
CPS-EC1500.072 72Vdc 72 – 90Vdc 10,4 – 20,8A
CPS-EC1500.110 110Vdc 110 – 137Vdc 6,8 – 13,6A
CPS-EC1500.150 150Vdc 132 – 180Vdc 5,0 – 10,0A
CPS-EC1500.220 220Vdc 220 – 264Vdc 3,4 – 6,8A
CPS-EC1500.400 400Vdc 330 – 400Vdc 2,3 – 4,6A
Made in Germany
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  76327 Pfinztal  -  Germany      p. 2/12 (01.2017-02-0)
Phone +49(721)46596-0  -   Fax +49(721)46596-77  -   www.camtec-gmbh.com - info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death)

Phone +49(721)46596-0  -   Fax +49(721)46596-77  -   www.camtec-gmbh.com - info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death)
Ordering Codes
Model (DIN-Rail standard) Information Camtec Article Number
CPS-EC1500.024 24V 3041400001CA
CPS-EC1500.036 36V 3041400002CA
CPS-EC1500.048 48V 3041400003CA
CPS-EC1500.060 60V 3041400004CA
CPS-EC1500.072 72V 3041400005CA
CPS-EC1500.110 110V 3041400006CA
CPS-EC1500.150 150V 3041400007CA
CPS-EC1500.220 220V 3041400008CA
CPS-EC1500.400 400V 3041400009CA
Base Plate Kit Hart mount plate kit including screws 2201002001CA
Back Plate Option / DIN-Rail Standard
(The CPS-EC1500 is always delivered for DIN-rail mount, the back-plate is an optional part that shall be mounted from the
customer. The threads from the DIN-rail mounting brackets shall be used. All screws are included into the Back Plate Kit.)
Made in Germany
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  76327 Pfinztal  -  Germany      p. 12/12 (01.2017-02-0)
Phone +49(721)46596-0  -   Fax +49(721)46596-77  -   www.camtec-gmbh.com - info@camtec-gmbh.com